Circle-Segment Tool Series for
High Effi ciency Finishing
GF1
GP1T
GP1LB
GS4TN
No. 342.2 GALLEA Series 2019-11
2

tool / z-axis for Barrel (R3)
No. 342.2 GALLEA Series 2019-11
© 2019 MMC Hitachi Tool Engineering Europe GmbH Errors and alterations excepted
 Set-up Procedures of Inserts
6
 GALLEA GP1T | High Effi ciency Finishing Taper Barrel Indexable Tool | Modular Type
ID Code Item Code Z
Size [mm]
Insert
D H d1 M d2 A B C E
FH294 GP1T-12M-M6
2
12 26 6.5 M6 9.8
5.5
14.5 5 7 ZDHW-120-xxxx
FH295 GP1T-16M-M8 16 32 8.5 M8 12.8 17 8 10 ZDHW-160-xxxx
FH296 GP1T-20M-M10 20
38
10.5 M10 17.8 19 10 15 ZDHW-200-xxxx
FH297 GP1T-25M-M12 25 12.5 M12 20.8 22 9 17 ZDHW-250-xxxx
FH298 GP1T-30M-M16 30 43 17 M16 28.8 6 23 11 22 ZDHW-300-xxxx
d1
 M E
Dd2
B H

1Finishing
Fastening Torque
D 12 = 4.9 Nm
D 16 = 4.9 Nm
D 20 = 6.9 Nm
D 25 = 9.8 Nm
D 30 = 9.8 Nm
INSERTS | GP1T
Item Code
Size [mm]
Grade
Tolerance
Class
PN215 TH308
Dc R1 R3 R4 l A T ID Code
ZDHW-120-T43R1.2-30 12 1.20 30.00 0.98 8.60 17.60 3.20 WF812 WF817
H
ZDHW-160-T43R1.6-40 16 1.60 40.00 1.30 11.30 20.60 4.20 WF813 WF818
ZDHW-200-T43R2-50 20 2.00 50.00 1.63 14.30 25.40 5.20 WF814 WF819
ZDHW-250-T43R2.5-62.5 25 2.50 62.50 2.04 17.90 30.10 6.20 WF815 WF820
ZDHW-300-T43R3-75 30 3.00 75.00 2.45 21.60 36.30 7.20 WF816 WF821
• The insert can be set with “ABPF-type” cutter body
• Use solid barrel end mill, “GS4TN-type” for smaller diameter in size
Parts Clamp Screw Wrench
Shape

 Set-up Procedures of Inserts
8
Clamp screw (high precision screw)
Tool body
Top mark
 GALLEA GP1LB | High Effi ciency Finishing Lens Barrel Indexable Tool | Modular Type
ID Code Item Code Z
Size [mm]
Insert
D H l d1 M d2 A B C E
FH286 GP1LB-16M-M8
2
16 32 8 8.5 M8 12.8
5.5
17 8 10 ZPHW-160-xxxx
FH287 GP1LB-20M-M10 20
38
10 10.5 M10 17.8 19
10
15 ZPHW-200-xxxx
FH288 GP1LB-25M-M12 25 12.5 12.5 M12 20.8 22 17 ZPHW-250-xxxx
FH289 GP1LB-30M-M16 30 43 15 17 M16 28.8 6 23 12 22 ZPHW-300-xxxx
d1
M E
Dd2
B H

Parts Clamp Screw Wrench
Shape
Cutter body ID Code Item Code Fastening Torque ID Code Item Code
GP1LB-16M-M8 ET156 581-144 4.9 Nm ET014 105-T20
GP1LB-20M-M10 ET157 581-145 6.9 Nm ET009 101-T25S
GP1LB-25M-M12 ET168 581-146
9.8 Nm ET167 105-T30A
GP1LB-30M-M16 ET169 581-147
Item Code
Size [mm]
Grade
Type Tolerance
Class
PN215 TH308
Dc R1 R3 R2 l A T ID Code
ZPHW-160-LB16 16 16 1.5 8 16.6 4.2 WF802 WF806
Standard CR
H
ZPHW-200-LB20 20 20 1.9 10 20.3 5.2 WF803 WF807
ZPHW-250-LB25 25 25 2.38 12.5 24.1 6.2 WF804 WF808
ZPHW-300-LB30 30 30 2.85 15 29.1 7.2 WF805 WF809
ZPHW-160-LB16-R5 16 16 5 8 16.6 4.2 WF822 WF826
Bigger CR
ZPHW-200-LB20-R6 20 20 6 10 20.3 5.2 WF823 WF827
ZPHW-250-LB25-R8 25 25 8 12.5 24.1 6.2 WF824 WF828
ZPHW-300-LB30-R10 30 30 10 15 29.1 7.2 WF825 WF829
• The insert can be set with “ABPF-type” cutter body
A
R1
R

Note:
1. Use the appropriate coolant for the work material and machining shape.
2. Use a machine having as high rigidity and high accuracy as possible.
3. These conditions are for general guidance; in actual machining conditions adjust the parameters according to your actual machine and work-
piece conditions.
4. If the rpm of the machine is low, lower the feed rate also to put the rpm and feed rate in the same ratio.
GALLEA GS4TN | Recommended Cutting Conditions
R
ap
H Cusp height (mm)
Item code Barrel R 0.0001 0.0003 0.0005 0.001 0.003 0.005
a p
 f
o
r
GS4TN-2.5-12.5R-TH3 12.5 0.10 0.17 0.22 0.32 0.55 0.71
GS4TN-3.75-18.75R-TH3 18.75 0.12 0.21 0.27 0.39 0.67 0.87
GS4TN-5-25R-TH3 25 0.14 0.24 0.32 0.45 0.77 1.00
GS4TN-7.5-37.5R-TH3 37.5 0.17 0.30 0.39 0.55 0.95 1.22
GS4TN-10-50R-TH3 50 0.20 0.35 0.45 0.63 1.10 1.41
R: R-Sizes of insert
H: Cusp height
➡ RPM are based on the Nominal Diameter! Please calculate RPM according to real contact point and effective cutting diameter.
11